filling or reshaping of Authority lands without written permission from the Area Project 
Manager is prohibited. 

14. If more than fifty (50) cubic yards of nontoxic dredged or fill material (native soil, concrete, 

sand, gravel or rock) are to be discharged below elevation six hundred ninety three (693) feet 
in the construction of the requested Facility, Permittee must obtain a Department of the Army 
permit for such Facility from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.  

15. All facilities must be structurally sound and in a condition that does not threaten public health,